MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH ACTION MEMORANDUM IM No. 18-022

SUBJECT: Reporting Of Conclusion Of Contract For Bid No. 16-007B
To Dirtworks Inc, For Sea-Biscuit Lane, Man-0O-War Circle,
Secretariat Drive, And Whirl-A-Way Circle Upgrades.

AGENDA OF: March 6, 2018
ASSEMBLY ACTION:

Prestdtnd 1o Toa dggenle

>l

Route To: | Department/Individual Initialsg | Remaxrks

Originator HM A/ ;/9/59
(]

MANAGER RECOMMENDATION: For information o

APPROVED BY JOHN MOOSEY, BOROUGH MANAGER:

Public Works Director ’f?j:l—f T Fed /8

Finance Director (iLA//%

Borough Attorney ) N

Borough Clerk C?’ﬂﬂk’ 01/&(’/’8 ﬁ

ATTACHMENT (S) : None =

SUMMARY STATEMENT: Pursuant to Matanuska-Susitna Borough (MSB)
Code, 3.08-170(F), the following is a summary of Bid No. 16-007B
to Dirtworks Inc, for Sea-Biscuit Lane, Man-0O-War Circle,
Secretariat Drive, and Whirl-A-Way Circle Upgrades.

The MSB entered into a contract with Dirtworks Inc, on August 13,
2015, for Bid No. 16-007B to Dirtworks Inc, for Sea-Biscuit Lane,
Man-O-War Circle, Secretariat Drive, and Whirl-A-Way Circle
Upgrades, Project No. 30046. The original contract amount of
$410,323.55 was approved through Assembly Action AM No. 15-122
presented on August 4, 2015.

The project required four (4) change orders totaling $60,279.82
for a revised total final contract amount of $470,603.37. The
change order deleted barrow, deleted aggregate surface

course, deleted 12 inch corrugated metal pipe, deleted unused two
person survey, deleted interim work authorization, added
hydroseeding for utility easements, added a residential driveway,
added additional mobilization for two driveways.

Page 1 of 1 IM No. 18-022



